NTD decreases 1% compared to other currency, the amount of the Company's
comprehensive income will increase as follows:

June 30, 2023 June 30, 2022
USD(increases 1%) $ 590 1,027

EUR(increases 1%) 38 19

HKD(increases 1%) 2 1

GBP(increases 1%) 12 12

THB(increases 1%) - -

Conversely, if there is a increase of 1% compared to other currency based on all other
variables remain the same, there will be the same amount but opposite direction of
influence as of June 30, 2023 and 2022.

(Continued)

60

UNION INSURANCE CO., LTD.

Notes to the  Financial Statements

(iv) Interest rate risk

1) Summary

The amounts of interest bearing financial instruments related to interest rate risk on the
reporting date were as follows:

Carrying Amount

June 30, 2023
December 31,

2022 June 30, 2022
Variable interest rate

instrument:

   Term deposit $ 1,296,000 1,170,220 704,220

2) Sensitivity Analysis of variable interest rate financial instruments

Based on the carrying amount of those financial instruments on the reporting date,
assuming they are held for one year, and all other variable factors remaining constant,
when interest rate change 10 basis points, the Company’ s net income will increase or
decrease as follows:

June 30, 2023
December 31,

2022 June 30, 2022
Increase 10 basis points $ 1,296 1,170 704

Decrease 10 basis points (1,296) (1,170) (704)

(v) Fair value and hierarchy information

1) Fair value information

a) General description

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a
liability in an orderly transaction among market participants at the measurement
date.

b) Definition of fair value hierarchy

i) Level 1

The input of Level 1 is the public quote of the same financial instrument in an
active market. An active market is a market that meets all the conditions
listed below: Products traded in the market is of homogeneity; it is able to
reach buyer and seller anytime in the market and the price information can be